
poř. kat. jméno narozen oddíl věk výkon
přepočtený 

výkon
body pozn.

100m

1 M40 Randa Michal 1975 SK Kotlářka Praha 41 12,12 11,54 745

2 M55 Pavelka Petr 29.4.1961 TJ MDDM Ostrov 55 13,47 11,73 706

3 M40 Vrátný Kamil 23.10.1972 AC Praha 1980 43 12,60 11,85 681

4 M60 Krinke Vladislav 25.4.1952 Litoměřice 64 14,51 11,86 679

5 M75 Michalovič Štěpán 11. 4. 1952 1. FC Žamberk 64 14,56 11,90 671

6 M50 Česák Josef 21.12.1965 AC Praha 1980 50 13,25 11,92 667

MS -- Rýdl Josef 2001 TJ SOKOL Nová Paka 15 11,96 11,96 659

7 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 12,89 12,05 642

8 M55 Drábek Josef 18.3.1959 Slavoj Čerčany 57 14,44 12,40 574

9 M55 Česák Drahoslav 24.3.1961 AC Pardubice 55 14,29 12,44 567

10 M65 Šebelka Karel 30.9.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 67 15,64 12,48 560

11 M75 Vonášek Josef 16.7.1937 TJ Bohemians Praha 79 18,09 12,76 509

12 M40 Vondra Josef 22.9.1971 Hvězda Pardubice 44 13,78 12,88 489

13 M70 Hozda Milan 24.1.1945 Zásada 71 16,73 12,89 486

14 M60 Somol Miloš 20.5.1956 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 60 15,48 13,02 464

15 M70 Rudolf Pavel 17.12.1944 AC Slovan Liberec 71 17,32 13,35 410

16 M50 Šimonek Pavel 28.4.1966 Hvězda Pardubice 50 14,98 13,48 390

17 M75 Grenhall Jan 18.3.1941 AC TJ Jičín 75 23,25 17,23 16

400 m

1 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 61,41 55,97 560

2 M60 Zedník Jan 4.10.1953 Spartak Praha 4 62 70,77 56,81 528

3 M40 Severa Lukáš 16.5.1972 Spartak Praha 4 44 64,81 59,07 445

4 M40 Vondra Josef 22.9.1971 Hvězda Pardubice 44 65,65 59,83 419

5 M60 Somol Miloš 20.5.1956 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 60 73,81 60,18 407

6 M70 Hák Jaroslav 8.2.1946 TJ Sokol Studenec 70 82,42 61,49 364

7 M50 Šimonek Pavel 28.4.1966 Hvězda Pardubice 50 71,31 62,42 334

8 M70 Rudolf Pavel 17.12.1944 AC Slovan Liberec 71 85,72 63,13 313

9 M70 Doleček František 26.4.1943 TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav 73 110,30 79,13 10

10 M75 Grenhall Jan 18.3.1941 AC TJ Jičín 75 113,80 79,48 8

200m př.

MS - Jirásko Sebastian 2001 TJ SOKOL Nová Paka 15 29,04 29,04

MS - Vrbata David 2001 TJ SOKOL Nová Paka 15 29,44 29,44

1500m

1 M70 Hák Jaroslav 8.2.1946 TJ Sokol Studenec 70 06:09,95 04:21,89 799

2 M50 Šimonke Pavel 28.4.1966 Hvězda Pardubice 50 05:26,53 04:45,09 649

3 M40 Vondra Josef 22.9.1971 Hvězda Pardubice 44 05:12,72 04:47,83 632

4 M60 Volný Jiří 13.3.1956 TJ Slezan Opava 60 06:56,00 05:30,26 398

5 M70 Doleček František 26.4.1943 TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav 73 08:22,03 05:39,62 353

6 M75 Berounský Jan 30.4.1939 Liga 100 Česká Lípa 77 09:05,41 05:43,72 334

Výška 

1 M80 Vykydal Květoslav 4.4.1936 Šumperk 80 122 210 900

2 M70 Vykydal František 14.7.1944 Šumperk 72 134 205 847

3 M65 Strnad Ivo 30.3.1951 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 65 146 202 826

4= M75 Vonášek Josef 16.7.1937 TJ Bohemians Praha 79 106 180 627

4= M65 Ladislav Dvořák 5.8.1948 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n. N. 67 126 180 624

6 M40 Vrátný Kamil 23.10.1972 AC Praha 1980 43 165 178 613

7 M55 Janouch Jiří 2.9.1959 Kostelec nad Černými lesy 56 138 172 556

8 M70 Rudolf Pavel 17.12.1944 AC Slovan Liberec 71 110 166 508

9 M60 Volný Jiří 13.3.1956 Slezan Opava 60 126 164 497

10 M65 Šebelka Karel 30.9.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 67 114 162 484
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poř. kat. jméno narozen oddíl věk výkon
přepočtený 

výkon
body pozn.

Dálka

1 M75 Vonášek Josef 16.7.1937 TJ Bohemians Praha 79 357 696 805

2 M65 Strnad Ivo 30.3.1951 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 65 429 651 701

3= M60 Michalovič Štěpán 11.4.1952 1. FC Žamberk 64 432 646 689

3= M40 Vrátný Kamil 23.10.1972 AC Praha 1980 43 572 646 688

5 M50 Růžička Ivan 25.11.1961 SK Týniště/Orl 54 486 630 651

6 M55 Drábek Josef 18.3.1959 Slavoj Čerčany 57 450 608 603

7 M70 Hozda Milan 24.1.1945 Zásada 71 339 569 521

8 M65 Šebelka Karel 30.9.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 67 353 554 490

9 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 448 512 405

10 M70 Rudolf Pavel 17.12.1944 AC Slovan Liberec 71 290 487 358

Koule 

1 M65 Řechka Bedřich 16.12.1950 Sokol Domažlice 65 13,89 18,90 1031 5 kg

2 M70 Vašata Václav 17.9.1943 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 72 12,20 17,08 918 4 kg

3 M55 Taibr Pavel 13.8.1956 AC Slovan Liberec 59 12,17 16,60 888 6 kg

4 M65 Strnad Ivo 30.3.1951 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 65 11,73 15,96 849 5 kg

5 M40 Hübner Antonín 8.5.1973 TJ Jiska Ústí nad Orlicí 43 13,56 15,82 840 7,26 kg

6 M60 Hubáček Jaroslav 7.3.1955 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 61 12,34 15,68 832 5 kg

7 M60 Šolar Jiří 13.6.1954 Sázava 62 11,93 15,43 816 5 kg

8 M45 Jursa Luděk 11.9.1970 AC TJ Jičín 45 12,83 15,43 816 7,26 kg

9 M85 Vašata Zdeněk 26.5.1930 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 86 8,16 15,22 803 3 kg

10 M80 Vykydal Květoslav 4.4.1936 Šumperk 80 9,18 14,67 769 3 kg

11 M65 Kašpar Zdeněk 6.5.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 68 9,94 14,33 748 5 kg

12 M50 Zeman Miroslav 18.4.1962 TJ Jiskra Ústí nad Orlicí 54 11,05 13,82 717 6 kg

13 M35 Šimek Bohuslav 8.10.1979 TJ Lokomotiva Trutnov 36 12,43 13,08 672 7,26 kg

14 M65 Kužel Josef 2.2.1949 AC TJ Jičín 67 9,24 13,07 672 5 kg

15 M80 Makový František 20.2.1935 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 81 7,83 12,83 657 3 kg

16 M40 Albrecht Stanislav 25.11.1973 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 42 10,86 12,48 636 7,26 kg

17 M60 Zedník Jan 4.10.1953 Spartak Praha 4 62 9,53 12,32 626 5kg

18 M65 Volný Jiří 13.3.1956 Slezan Opava 60 9,48 11,83 596 5 kg

19 M55 Janouch Jiří 2.9.1959 Kostelec nad Černými lesy 56 8,77 11,35 567 6 kg

20 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 8,46 10,02 487 7,26 kg

Disk

1 M65 Řechka Bedřich 16.12.1950 Sokol Domažlice 65 48,25 56,15 999 1 kg

2 M55 Taibr Pavel 13.8.1956 AC Slovan Liberec 59 41,95 50,11 873 1,5 kg

3 M60 Šolar Jiří 13.6.1954 Sázava 62 43,83 48,35 836 1 kg

4 M65 Kašpar Zdeněk 6.5.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 68 37,68 46,43 796 1 kg

5 M60 Hubáček Jaroslav 7.3.1955 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 61 41,92 45,40 775 1 kg

6 M85 Vašata Zdeněk 26.5.1930 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 86 22,04 45,15 770 1 kg

7 M65 Strnad Ivo 30.3.1951 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 65 37,64 43,80 742 1 kg

8 M70 Vašata Václav 17.9.1943 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 72 32,51 43,57 737 1 kg

9 M45 Jursa Luděk 11.9.1970 AC TJ Jičín 45 35,31 42,55 716 2 kg

10 M50 Zeman Miroslav 18.4.1962 TJ Jiskra Ústí nad Orlicí 54 37,38 40,84 682 1,5 kg

11 M35 Šimek Bohuslav 8.10.1979 TJ Lokomotiva Trutnov 36 36,74 37,90 622 2 kg

12 M40 Albrecht Stanislav 25.11.1973 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 42 33,06 37,78 620 2 kg

13 M60 Michalovič Štěpán 11.4.1952 1. FC Žamberk 64 32,67 37,36 611 1 kg

14 M60 Kužel Josef 2.2.1949 AC TJ Jičín 67 30,18 36,50 594 1 kg

15 M80 Vykydal Květoslav 4.4.1936 Šumperk 80 21,45 35,27 569 1 kg

16 M80 Makový František 20.2.1935 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 81 20,55 35,05 565 1 kg

17 M65 Šebelka Karel 30.9.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 67 26,51 32,06 505 1 kg

18 M60 Volný Jiří 13.3.1956 TJ Slezan Opava 60 29,99 31,87 501 1 kg

19 M60 Zedník Jan 4.10.1953 Spartak Praha 4 62 28,65 31,61 496 1 kg

20 M50 Růžička Ivan 25.11.1961 SK Týniště/Orl 54 25,92 28,32 432 1,5 kg

21 M55 Janouch Jiří 2.9.1959 Kostelec nad Černými lesy 56 24,98 28,26 430 1,5 kg

22 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 19,95 23,62 341 2 kg
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poř. kat. jméno narozen oddíl věk výkon
přepočtený 

výkon
body pozn.

Oštěp

1 M55 Taibr Pavel 13.8.1956 AC Slovan Liberec 59 40,92 59,43 729 700g

2 M60 Janeček Jaroslav 1.4.1950 TJ Dvůr Králové n. L. 66 34,68 55,44 669 600g

3 M55 Janouch Jiří 2.9.1959 Kostelec nad Černými lesy 56 38,54 52,67 628 700g

4 M55 Erlebach Petr 14.5.1961 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 55 38,80 51,91 617 700g

5 M65 Strnad Ivo 30.3.1951 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl 65 33,12 51,73 614 600g

6 M55 Kužel Petr 11.6.1959 TJ Sokol Nová Paka 57 36,02 50,26 592 700g

7 M75 Vonášek Josef 16.7.1937 TJ Bohemians Praha 79 23,16 48,94 573 500g

8 M60 Hák Luděk 1955 TJ Sokol Studenec 61 33,82 48,82 571 600 g

9 M60 Michalovič Jaroslav 11.4.1952 1. FC Žamberk 64 27,41 42,00 471 600g

10 M65 Šebelka Karel 30.9.1948 AC Slovan Liberec 67 24,66 40,32 447 600g

11 M60 Volný Jiří 13.3.1956 TJ Slezan Opava 60 27,49 38,87 426 600g

12 M40 Toman Václav 27.6.1972 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 44 27,31 31,53 321 800g

13 M60 Šolar Jiří 13.6.1954 Sázava 62 NM 600g

100m

1 Ž40 Dvořáková Dana 1.10.1971 AC Praha 1980 44 14,69 13,61 666

MS - Lonerové Nela 2000 TJ SOKOL Nová Paka 16 13,99 13,99 606

400 m

1 Ž40 Rožková Lucie 28.5.1969 Spartak Praha 4 47 71,23 62,82 590

2 Ž55 Pumprlová Zuzana 20.10.1960 Šumperk 55 83,80 68,44 399

3 Ž40 Pokorová Jaroslava 22.10.1972 Škoda Plzeň 43 87,40 79,94 116

1500 m

1 Ž40 Severová Denisa 3.4.1976 Spartak Praha 4 40 05:16,46 04:59,28 831

2 Ž60 Vykydalová Blanka 23.4.1956 Šumperk 60 07:11,49 05:34,79 611

3 Ž40 Pokorová Jaroslava 22.10.1972 Škoda Plzeň 43 06:23,81 05:53,41 509

Výška

1 Ž35 Vaněčková Jaroslava 8.6.1977 AC TJ Jičín 39 142 155 678

2 Ž35 Kopecká Terezie 14.12.1979 AC TJ Jičín 37 142 152 644

3 Ž40 Dvořáková Dana 1.10.1971 AC Praha 1980 44 130 149 610

Dálka

1 Ž35 Vaněčková Jaroslava 8.6.1977 AC TJ Jičín 39 510 560 729

2 Ž40 Dvořáková Dana 1.10.1971 AC Praha 1980 44 413 481 508

3 Ž35 Kopecká Terezie 14.12.1979 AC TJ Jičín 37 429 461 456

Koule

1 Ž55 Pumprlová Zuzana 20.10.1960 Šumperk 55 9,66 13,24 743 3 kg

2 Ž65 Peterková Milada 18.6.1948 AC Praha 1980 68 6,94 12,34 684 3 kg

3 Ž60 Vykydalová Blanka 23.4.1956 Šumperk 60 7,69 11,55 631 3 kg

Disk

1 Ž65 Peterková Milada 18.6.1948 AC Praha 1980 68 17,44 34,00 553 1 kg

Oštěp

1 Ž55 Pumprlová Zuzana 20.10.1960 Šumperk 55 20,49 30,99 495 600g

2 Ž40 Sedláčková Dagmar 11.2.1974 TJ Dvůr Králové n. L. 42 22,08 26,22 405 600g

Ředitel závodů: Ing. Petr Kužel

Hlavní rozhodčí: Bc. Stanislav Albrecht

ŽENY
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